s

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).16363-16364/2013

HINDUSTAN LIVE STOCK AGENCY

VERSUS

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CENTRAL CIRC

(With office report)

Petitioner(s)

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CENTRAL CIRCLE-I

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16365-16366 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of the sole respondent. List the matters on 20.9.2013.

> (SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar