ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.14 SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

KECORD OF FROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

CC 883/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in MA No.603/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

VIJAY KUMAR MALLIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR. OF I.T., SPL.INV.CIRCLE-I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijendra Chahar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv. Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that notice has been issued in SLP (C)Nos.16363-16364 of 2013 which involves a similar question, as has been raised in the instant petition.

He has drawn our attention to the question of law raised in para (C) of page 5 of the instant petition.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C)Nos.16363-16364 of 2013.

[Nidhi Ahuja] Court Master [Phoolan Wati Arora]
Assistant Registrar